2021-07-14

Promoting Research Into The History
of Speedway and Dirt Track Racing

SOUTHAMPTON STADIUM
MOTOR CYCLE RACING
Tuesday, October 9th, 1956 at 7.30 p.m.

Ernie Rawling Memorial Mleeting
for the Speedtvay Supporters Challenge Cup

SOUTHAMPTON @(‘"3

SAINTS 1956 e

LEAGUE — DIVISON 2 - FINISHED 2nd OF 7 TEAMS
NATIONAL TROPHY — LOST TO NORWICH IN THE FOUTH ROUND

MATCH REPORTS RE-PRODUCED WITH KIND PERMISSION OF THE SPEEDWAY STAR [NEWS]
SPECIAL THANKS TO GEORGE CARSWELL, TERRY LANE-SMITH & KEITH CORNS FOR HELP WITH
THIS FILE




Update 14/7/2021

2"® half details added, 1/5/1956, 6/5/1956, 13/5/1956, 15/5/1956, 22/5/1956, 17/6/1956,
3/7/1956, 8/7/1956, 5/8/1956, 12/8/1956, 26/8/1956, 2/9/1956, 9/9/1956



’ Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

VENUE = BANISTER COURT

' COMPETITION = CHALLENGE

'SOUTHAMPTON | 540 || 420  MONARKERNA | DATE: 30/03/1956
RESULT: ~ HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER 1 2 (3 4 5 & 7 (& R prs  ee [TTs| M PM

1 rADLEY, D | 5] 2 a2 | | I[s][me o0 10| [ [

| 2 HOLE, Johnny | | loflo fo o 1 JL [ [4a [ o0 [0/ [ 00 [ []

3 Rawns, Eme | = a1 [ [sllme e [mol [ [

o wATnGLEVwane | [z I C s ‘=0 [

5 e, anan | | = 2[5l mo]leo [m0 [] [

o v, crame | [z (o 0 (s o [ sl s (1 [ [] []

| 7 | GOLDEN, Alby | | JE T T N A N 20 [ [
AWAY TEAM

No. RIDER | L |20 03 4 & 6 7 & R PTS BP [TPTS FM| PM

_ 1| NYGREN, Olle | | 2] NN ro  [] [

| 2| ERICSSON, UK | | ] NI I so [ [J

| 3| NILSSON, Berndt | | JEN I N | wo [ [

| 4 | FORSBERG, Birger | | o] HEN NI N s0 [ [

|5 | FUNDIN,Ove | | Ladfofla 2 2] [ [ |l 5] o | [ [

| 6| FORSBERG, Dan | | loflz o o 1 [ [[5] s0 [ [

| 7 | CARLSSON, Bert | | Lo dfofl J0 0 00 0 00 Lz ][ w Jloof[ 20 [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [other |
| 1 [BRADLEY,D | NYGREN,O \ ERICSSON, U \ HOLE, J \ | 638 | 30 30 | 30 | 30 | \
| 2 [RAWLINS, E | [MATTINGLEY, M | NILSSON, B \ FORSBERG, B \ | 842 | 50 10 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |HANHAM, B |  mavcc | FUNDIN,O |  FORSBERG, D \ | 640 | 50 10 | 130 50 | [
| 4 [ERICSSON, U | GOLDEN,A | CARLSSON, B \ HOLE, J \ | 654 | 20 | 40 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 [MATTINGLEY, M |  [FORSBERG,D | RAWLINS, E \ FUNDIN, O \ | 646 | 40 | 20 | 190 | 110 | \
| 6 |NILSSON, B | BRADLEY,D | FORSBERG, B \ HOLE, J \ | 644 | 20 | 40 | 2100 | 150 | \
| 7 INYGREN, O | HANHAM, B | ERICSSON, U |  wmavc \ | 646 | 20 | 40 | 230 | 190 | [
| 8 [BRADLEY, D |  FunDIN,O | GOLDEN, A \ FORSBERG, D \ | 640 | 40 | 20 | 270 | 210 | [
| 9 |NILSSON, B | HANHAM,B | FORSBERG, B \ MAY, C \ | 648 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 250 | \
10 [RAWLINS, E | INYGREN,O | MATTINGLEY, M \ ERICSSON, U | | 648 | 40 | 20 | 330 | 270 | \
11 [NYGREN, O | [BRADLEY,D | MATTINGLEY, M \ FORSBERG, D \ | 632 | 30 [ 30 | 360 | 300 | \
12 [HANHAM, B | FunDIN, O \ NILSSON, B \ HOLE, J \ | 648 | 30 | 30 [ 300 | 330 | \
13 [RAWLINS, E |  [FORSBERG, B | FORSBERG, D | GOLDEN, A \ | 644 | 30 [ 30 | 420 | 360 | \
14 |MAY, C | [MATTINGLEY, M | NILSSON, B |  CARLSSON,B \ | 654 | 50 | 10 | 470 | 370 | |
15 [HANHAM, B | INYGREN,O | RAWLINS, E \ FORSBERG, B \ | 644 | 40 | 20 | 510 | 300 | |
16 [BRADLEY, D | [Funbin 0 | [ERIcsson, u |  mav.c \ | 646 | 30 | 30 | 540 | 420 | ]
Stadium Knock=out
Ht 1 Ericsson, Bradley, Nilsson, L.Saville 64.8 65.0
Ht 2 Golden, Mattingley, Alf Hagon, Dan Forsberg 66.8 67.6
Ht 3 Rawlins, Hanham, Birger Forsberg, Heymann 65.6
Final Bradley, Rawlins, Ericsson, Golden
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VENUE = BRANDON ' COMPETITION  |LEAGUE (A FIX)

COVENTRY | 630 || 330 | |SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: | | 07/04/1956
RESULT: HOME WIN \
HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L2 (x4 s & T8 M PV

| 1 | INEW, Charle N =N EERIETI . O

2 oHoLLS, Nk | | B2 =)L [ [ ] 0

|3 | MARK, Bob | =N IENEN O O

4 owvaL Reg | £ 0 e 0 0

| 5| LLIGHTFOOT, Jim | LF ] IES RS O O

| 6 | [BROUGH, Peter || I | O O

| 7 | TOLLEY, Les | | Lz Jlzfo[3 o] I J[ | 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. |- RIDER | BP | TPTS| FM| PM

| 1| [BRADLEY, Dick | | 1] 2 a2 [ [ ] wo | [J O

| 2 HOLE, Johnny | | } N 0 0 A o [0 0O

| 3| RAWLINS, Emie | | o] JRE2E N N so [ [

| 4 MATTINGLEY, Maurie | | Laflofo e ifo [ T J[ | XTI

| 5 HANHAM, Brian | | N T A so [ [

| 6 MAY, Charlie | | } R 0 | O Leo [ [

| 7 (GOLDEN, Alby | | jEN Lo J JC I ] s | [T [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A ]Other
1 NEw.c | NICHOLLS,N | BRADLEY,D |  HoLE. | F || 694 [ 50 10 | 50 | 10 | [
| 2 |MARK, B |  DUVALR | MATTINGLEY, M \ RAWLINS, E \ 702 | 50 | 10 | 100 | 20 | \
| 3 [HANHAM, B |  Imav.c | BROUGH, P \ LIGHTFOOT, J | F | 700 | 10 | 50 | 110 70 | \
| 4 |NICHOLLS, N |  TOLLEY,L | GOLDEN, A \ HOLE, J [ Ret || 700 [ 50 10 | 160 | 80 | [
| 5 [MARK,B |  DUvVALR | HANHAM, B \ MAY, C | Ret || 708 [ 50 10 | 210 | 90 | [
| 6 |NICHOLLS, N | INew,c | RAWLINS, E \ MATTINGLEY, M \ [ 702 | 50 10 | 260 | 100 | [
| 7 [BRADLEY, D | LIGHTFOOT,J | HoOLE) |  BROUGH,P \ | 704 | 20 | 40 | 280 | 140 | |
| 8 NEw,C | NICHOLLS,N | GOLDEN,A | HANHAM, B \ | 700 | 50 | 10 | 330 | 150 | |
9 |LiGHTFOOT, J |  ToLLEY,L | RAWLINS, E \ MATTINGLEY, M | | 710 | 50 | 10 | 380 | 160 | \
10 [MARK, B |  [BRADLEY,D | DUVAL, R \ HOLE, J | F || 712 [ 40 | 20 | 420 | 180 | \
11 [NEw, C | [BRADLEY,D \ GOLDEN, A \ DUVAL, R \ [ 700 | 30 | 30 [ 450 | 210 | \
12 [NICHOLLS, N | RAWLINS E \ LIGHTFOOT, J \ HANHAM, B \ [ 708 | 40 | 20 [ 490 | 230 | \
13 [BRADLEY, D | MARK,B | MATTINGLEY, M | ToLLEY,L \ |70 [ 20 [ 40 [ 510 | 270 | |
14 [TOLLEY, L |  buvaLR | [RAawLIns E |  GOLDEN, A \ | 724 | 50 | 10 | s60 | 280 | ]
15 [MARK, B |  BRADLEY,D | |LieHTFOOT, 3 | MATTINGLEY, M \ | 716 | 40 | 20 | 600 | 300 | ]
16 NEW, C | HoLEJ | HANHAM, B | ToLLEY,L \ | 708 [ 30 [ 30 [ 630 | 330 | |
Junior Handicap Race
Ray Cresp [20y], Brian Meredith [50y], Brian Miller [40y], Tony Eadon [Scr], Eric Eadon [30y] 73.4
Offchurch Scratch Race
Tolley, Golden, Duval, Brough 72.0
Long ltchington Scratch Race
New, Hanham, Lightfoot, Nicholls [f] 70.6
Tile Hill Hurricane
Mark, Hole, Tolley, Brian Meredith [f] 72.8
Junior Handicap Race
Ray Cresp [20y], Brian Meredith [50y], Brian Miller [30y] Wee McGregor [Scr], Les Owen [Scr] Ret 74.4
Stadium Scratch Race
New, Mark, Bradley, Rawlins 72.6
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VENUE  COWLEY

' COMPETITION  |LEAGUE (A FIX)

OXFORD | 380 || 580 | |SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: | | 12/04/1956,
RESULT: - AWAY WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L2 % 4 5 6 7| 8 R PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1| GENZ Ronnie N L2 lfo o foffa i 1 [ [l s ][ 30 [[10][ a0 [ []

| 2 | [THATCHER, Bil N L] E | T | I 0o ] [

| 3| BAKERBob | IEN cr i [0 L s [ eo [l20][ 80 ] [

"4 newron, bems | == 2z o | e s 10 10 [ [

| 5| ROBINSON, Peter | Lo [ Jlo J L JL JC JL JL J 8] 20 ] O

o cuake P | = v a2z | e o 10 10 [ [

7 Bowees, roy | ¥ o 1 [zl wlwlg O
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS|FM PM

| 1| [BRADLEY, Dick | | JEN SENRNNE T N 150 [

| 2| [GOLDEN, Alby | | (o ] [afo J[o ][ JL L JL (4] o [0 0O

| 3| RAWLINS, Emie | | o] (RS N o 0

| 4 |MATTINGLEY, Maurie | ] 3] 3 2 [ 1l 1 1 s ][ 130 150 | []

| 5 HANHAM, Brian | | Lo e L I e J o [0l [0 [ L] [

| 6 MAY, Charlie | | 2] Lol [ 0 [ J[s J a0 [[2of[uo [ [] []

| 7 HOLE, Johnny | | lvflofz o0 0 JL [ J[4a[ s [l20/[ 40 [] []
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other:
| 1 [BRADLEY, D |  [eENzZ R | THATCHER, B |  GOLDEN, A \ | 694 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 [MATTINGLEY, M | NEwTON,D | BAKER, B \ RAWLINS, E \ | 684 | 30 30 | 60 | 60 | \
| 3 [CLARKE, Pa |  mav.c | HOLE, J \ ROBINSON, P \ | 680 | 30 30 | 90 | 90 | \
| 4 [GOLDEN, A |  THATCHER.B | BOWERS, R \ HOLE, J \ \ [ 30 30 [ 120 120 | [
5 [mav,c |  [BAKER B | NEWTON,D | HANHAM, B \ | 696 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 150 | [
| 6 [RAWLINS, E | [MATTINGLEY, M | THATCHER, B |  GENZR \ | 678 | 10 | 50 | 160 | 200 | [
| 7 [BRADLEY, D | [CLARKE,Pa | ROBINSON, P | GOLDEN, A \ | 688 | 30 | 30 | 190 230 | |
| 8 |wAv,c | HANHAM, B | THATCHER, B |  GENZR \ | 690 | 10 | 50 | 200 | 280 | |
9 |MATTINGLEY, M | [cLARKE, Pa | RAWLINS, E \ ROBINSON, P | | 686 | 20 | 40 | 220 | 320 | \
10 [BRADLEY, D |  NEWTON,D |  BAKERB |  GOLDEN, A | | 892 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 350 | \
11 [BRADLEY, D | INEwTON,D \ CLARKE, Pa \ MAY, C \ [ 700 | 30 | 30 [ 280 | 380 | \
12 [HANHAM, B | INEwTON,D \ RAWLINS, E \ THATCHER, B \ [ 704 | 20 | 40 [ 300 | 420 | \
13 [MATTINGLEY, M |  mav.c | BAKER, B \ BOWERS, R \ | 720 | 10 [ 50 [ 310 | 470 | |
14 [CLARKE, Pa |  HoLEJ | [RAawLIns E | NEwTON, D \ | 720 | 30 | 30 | 340 | s00 | ]
15 [BRADLEY, D | IMATTINGLEY, M | BAKERB | GENnzR \ | 716 | 10 | 50 | 350 | 50 | ]
16 [HANHAM, B | [cLARKE, Pa | GENZR \ HOLE, J \ \ | 30 | 30 [ 380 [ s80 | |
ISecond half rained off ‘
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VENUE = ABBEY STADIUM | COMPETITION | LEAGUE

SWINDON | 00 || 00 ||SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: 14/04/1956
RESULT: RAINED OFF \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE = BANISTER COURT

' [COMPETITION [INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

'SOUTHAMPTON | 570 || 390 POOLE | DATE: 17/04/1956
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER | FRFANEY & 7 le (R [ PTs e TRTS|[FM PM

"1 HoLE, oy | 2] e w0 O

"2 RADLEY, D | | ] [ lsllme o0 (10 [y [

3 Rawns, Eme | En I C s ESl

o wATnGLEvwane | [z [0 o s ERlalE

5 e, aran | =] Sl AT w0 [ [

| 6 MY, Charlie || o] L s [ [eo [0l [ e0 ] [

| 7 | GOLDEN, Alby | | Lz ]lo [z L s a0 ] so | [ [
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | EDRNEANEY & 7 & R | PTS BP TPTS FM PM

| 1 | |MIDDLEDITCH, Ken | | 2] NI 150 | [ ] []

| 2| HOLDEN, Bil || Lo ll1flo] SR N B T w [ [

| 3| ROGER, Oy || lollz[lo] S N B T b X 20 | [ [

| 4| SWALL, Tery || JENRECEIEN S N B T b T 20 | [ [

| 5| SQuIBB, Jimmy || IEN EENIETI N AN 2o  [] [

| 6 | BIGGS, Jack || L llzfloflafasflof [[ [ 6] wo  [] [

| 7 | STRACHAN, Norman | | Lo d o JL JL JL JE L J0 Jl 2] oo | [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [other
| 1 [BRADLEY,D | MIDDLEDITCH, K | HOLE, J \ HOLDEN, B \ | 650 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 [RAWLINS, E | [MATTINGLEY, M | SMmALLT | ROGER,C \ [ 652 | 50 10 | 90 | 30 | |
" 3 [BIGGS, 3 | HANHAM, B | squiBB,J | wmavc \ [ e60 [ 20 [ 40 [ 110 | 70 | |
| 4 [BRADLEY,D | GOLDEN,A | HOLDEN, B \ STRACHAN, N \ | 664 | 50 10 | 160 | 80 | |
| 5 |sQuiBB,J | BIGGS,J | RAWLINS, E \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 668 | 10 | 50 | 170 | 130 | |
| 6 [BRADLEY,D | ROGER,C | HOLE, J \ SMALL, T \ | 666 | 40 | 20 | 2100 | 150 | |
7 |HANHAM, B | [MIDDLEDITCH, K | MAY, C \ HOLDEN, B \ | 650 | 40 [ 20 [ 250 | 170 | |
8 [BRADLEY,D | HoLEJ \ SQUIBB, J \ BIGGS, J | eF || e68 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 180 | |
" 9 [HANHAM, B |  Imav.c | SMALLT \ ROGER, C \ | 652 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 190 | |
| 10 [sQuIBB, J |  [MIDDLEDITCH, K | RAWLINS, E \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 660 | 10 | 50 | 360 | 240 | |
11 [BIGGS, J |  MiDDLEDITCH, K | MATTINGLEY, M |  GOLDEN, A \ | 658 | 10 | 50 | 370 | 200 | |
12 [BRADLEY, D | HANHAM, B | squiBs,J |  ROGER,C | EF || 650 | 50 | 10 | 420 300 | |
13 [RAWLINS, E |  leoLDEN, A | lBiGGs,) | smALLT | eF || 662 | 50 | 10 | 470 310 | |
14 |MAY, C |  MIDDLEDITCH, K | MATTINGLEY, M | STRACHAN,N \ | 648 | 40 [ 20 [ 5100 | 330 | |
15 |MIDDLEDITCH, K | HANHAM, B | RAWLINS, E |  BIGGS,) | EF || 644 [ 30 30 | 540 | 360 | |
16 [SQUIBB, J |  Imav.c | HoOLE | ROGER C | er || 666 | 30 | 30 | 570 | 390 | |
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VENUE  BANISTER COURT

' [COMPETITION INTER-LEAGUE CHALLENGE

SOUTHAMPTON | 510 || 450  BELLEVUE | DATE: | | 24/04/1956
RESULT: ~ HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L2 % 4 5 6 7| 8 R PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 | HOLE, Johnny N Lo J o Jle J o J[ J[ J[ [ J[&] 20 | ]

2 sRaDLEY, Dk | | s s s s im0l o0 (10 7 [

3 RawLs, Eme | = v r s [wo 20 [m0 [] [

4 warnelevuame | (ol o (2 (s [ [ s e ][O

| 5| HANHAM, Brian | =N o2 [ [ 0 s [0 ool [ 100 [ [

| 6 | MAY, Charlie || lollolfo sl (0 [ [ Jla][ =0 [[oo][ 30 [ []

7 coLoen, by | = 2 [ [ (s s [ [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS|FM PM

| 1 JOHNSON, Frank | | 2] [o Jlo I I I (s ] so [ [

[ 2 | WILLIAMS, Peter (Il | | 1] 2 [ T2 1 1 s ] 2o | [] [

| 3| CRAVEN, Peter | | L2 ] [z [z ) I I J[s ] uo | [J 0

| 4 MAYNARD, Tink | | Lo J[2 ool 1[I [ 1[aJ[ 20 [[oo][ 20 | [J []

| 5 FISHER Dick | | S T T N N so [ [

| 6 DUCKWORTH, Bob | | 2] SET T T wo | [ [

|7 coxciif | | N O | N o [1 [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other
| 1 [BRADLEY, D | [JoHNSsON,F | WILLIAMS, P |  HoLE. \ [ 702 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 [RAWLINS, E | CcRAVEN,P | MATTINGLEY, M \ MAYNARD, T \ | 698 | 40 20 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 HANHAM, B | DUCKWORTH, B | FISHER, D \ MAY, C \ 700 | 30 30 | 100 | 80 | \
| 4 [BRADLEY,D | wiLLiams, P | GOLDEN, A |  coxc \ [ 708 | 40 | 20 | 140 | 100 | [
| 5 |DUCKWORTH, B | RAWLINS E | MATTINGLEY, M \ FISHER, D \ | 696 | 30 | 30 | 170 | 130 | [
| 6 [BRADLEY,D |  MAYNARD, T | CRAVEN,P |  HoLE. \ [ 702 | 30 | 30 | 200 160 | [
| 7 |HANHAM, B |  JOHNSON,F | WILLIAMS, P |  mav.c \ | 710 | 30 | 30 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [BRADLEY, D |  |DUCKWORTH, B | GOLDEN,A | FISHER.D \ | 698 | 40 | 20 | 270 | 210 | |
9 |cRAVEN, P | |HANHAM, B | GOLDEN,A | MAYNARD, T | | 892 | 30 | 30 | 300 240 | \
10 [RAWLINS, E | WILLIAMS, P | JOHNSON,F \ MATTINGLEY, M | | 704 | 30 | 30 | 330 270 | \
11 [DUCKWORTH, B | IMATTINGLEY,M \ HOLE, J \ JOHNSON, F \ | 690 | 30 | 30 [ 360 | 300 | \
12 [BRADLEY, D | [crRAVEN,P \ FISHER, D \ HANHAM, B \ [ 692 | 30 | 30 [ 300 | 330 | \
13 [DUCKWORTH, B |  GOLDEN, A | RAWLINS, E \ MAYNARD, T \ | 688 | 30 [ 30 | 420 | 360 | |
14 [MATTINGLEY, M | [cravenp | wiLLiams, P |  mav.c \ | 688 | 30 | 30 | 450 | 300 | ]
15 [DUCKWORTH, B | HANHAM, B | [RAawLIns E | loHNnson,F \ | 680 | 30 | 30 | 480 | 420 | ]
16 [VAY, C | wiLLiams, P | FISHER, D \ HOLE, J | EF | 686 | 30 30 | 510 | 450 | |
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VENUE = THE WEIR

' COMPETITION  |LEAGUE (A FIX)

RAYLEIGH | 670 || 290 | |SOUTHAMPTON | DATE: | | 28/04/1956)
RESULT: HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER | 1 2 (s & s s 7 & (R p1s 8e [TPTS M PM

1 s, A | 2] 22 0 ls]lmo|lw [m0 ] []

2 LansOALE, pee | | i 2 a1 I[s [wo | a0 [0 [] [

| 3 | UNSTEAD, Jack | =N IENIEN N . 15.0 O]

4 weoERwOTTwame | [z (o al(wis] | [ s (0 [ [

5 weaLLvRAY,Les | = CIC L 05 ] EEElE

6 sacksow, Gerad | | Ea LI ICs] Cuwe [ [

| 7 | FITZPATRICK, Johnny | ] 3] lo L T I 1 I I 12 30 M [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | & (R | PTS BP TPTS| FM| PM

| 1| [BRADLEY, Dick | | JEN TN N zo | [J [

| 2| [GOLDEN, Alby | | [0 ] o fo J o[ J[ L JL (4] o [ 0

| 3| RAWLINS, Emie | | Laflofo o fa 0 JL 1[ J[s [ 20 [foo/[ 20 [] []

| 4 |MATTINGLEY, Maurie | ] o] (2 [0l 11 1 s ] 0 | [ []

| 5 HANHAM, Brian | | jEN RS N so [ [

| 6 MAY, Charlie | | N T A N N w0 [ [

| 7 HOLE, Johnny | | ] N T | w | [ O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced \Time| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other
| 1 [BRADLEY, D | SMITHA | LANSDALE,P |  GOLDEN, A \ | 698 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 |UNSTEAD,J | McDERMOTT, M | RAWLINS, E \ MATTINGLEY, M \ | 694 | 50 10 | 80 | 40 | \
| 3 [McGILLIVRAY, L | JACKSON, G | HANHAM, B \ MAY, C \ | 696 | 50 10 | 130 | 50 | \
| 4 [FITZPATRICK, J |  LANSDALE,P | HOLE, J |  GOLDEN, A \ | 714 | 50 10 | 180 60 | [
| 5 |UNSTEAD, J | HANHAM, B | MAY, C \ MCcDERMOTT, M \ [ 700 | 30 30 | 210 90 | [
| 6 [sMITH, A |  LANSDALE,P | MATTINGLEY, M \ RAWLINS, E \ | 708 | 50 | 10 | 260 | 100 | [
| 7 JAackson, G |  BRADLEY,D | MCGILLIVRAY, L | GOLDEN, A \ | 72 | 40 | 20 | 300 | 120 | |
| 8 [sMITH, A |  LANSDALE,P | HANHAM, B |  mav.c \ | 706 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 130 | |
9 |MATTINGLEY, M |  ackson, G | MCGILLIVRAY, L | RAWLINS E | | 704 | 30 | 30 | 30 160 | \
10 [UNSTEAD, J |  BRADLEY,D | MCDERMOTT, M |  HoLEl | | 698 | 40 | 20 | 420 | 180 | \
11 [BRADLEY, D | [sMITH, A \ McDERMOTT, M \ MAY, C \ [ 700 | 30 | 30 [ 450 | 210 | \
12 |LANSDALE, P | MCcGILLIVRAY, L \ HANHAM, B \ RAWLINS, E \ 72 | 50 | 10 [ 500 | 220 | \
13 |UNSTEAD, J | [MATTINGLEY, M | MAY, C \ FITZPATRICK, J \ | 698 | 30 [ 30 | 530 | 250 | |
14 [McDERMOTT, M | backson, G | [RAawLIns E | HoLE \ | 712 | 50 | 10 | 580 | 260 | ]
15 [UNSTEAD, J |  BRADLEY,D | MceILLIVRAY, L | MATTINGLEY, M \ | 704 | 40 | 20 | 620 | 280 | ]
16 |JACKSON, G | SMITH.A | HANHAM, B |  GOLDEN, A \ | 716 [ 50 [ 10 [ 670 | 200 | |
Rayleigh Stadium Scratch Race 3 laps
Ht17 Ebbs, Golden, Craighead, Leo McAuliffe 55.0 1,2,3 >Ht20
Ht18 Unstead, Jackson, Mattingley, Rawlins 53.4
Ht19 Smith, Fitzpatrick, McDermott, Hole 54.6
Ht20 Hanham, Ebbs, Craighead, Golden 55.6
Ht21 Bradley, McGillivray, May, Lansdale 54.2
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VENUE  BANISTER COURT

' COMPETITION  |LEAGUE (A FIX)

SOUTHAMPTON | 540 || 420 | IPSWICH | DATE: | | 01/05/1956)
RESULT: HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER | 1 2 (s & s s 7 & (R p1s 8e [TPTS M PM

1 sRaDLEY, | | 13 sl s 1 [ [ s]l0 | 00 [0 g []

| 2| GOLDEN, Alby N |EN N . w ] O

s mAwLNS, Eme | | s s o [ I[s]l 120 oo [0 [] [

4 warnelevuame | == R | o | (o0 [ [

| 5 | HANHAM, Brian | L2 ] NI . w ] O

| 6| MAY, Chariie || Ll o e flael 10 [ 1[ Jla][s0 [[20][ 70 [ [J

| 7 HOLE, Johnny | | [oJlz0foJ[ JL JL JL JL (3] 20 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

‘No. | | RIDER \ 8/ [ R | PTS BP TPTS| FM| PM

| 1 | SHARP, Bob | | 2] (2 o[ [ I J[ e J[ a0 [[oof[uo] [] [J

| 2 LAZARUS, Larry | | o] [o 2 [l J[ [ e ][ e0 [[oof[e0 [ [] [J

| 3 [EDWARDS, Ber | | Lz ][ofo[2 23 [[ |[s] wo [ [

| 4 LAST.Ken | | o Jle JLJ I I I T Mz J[se Jleel[ 20 | [J [

| 5 | BAINBRIDGE, Junior || 3] ERIEREY Bo | [] [

| 6 READ, Tich | | Lo Jlofloleedf I I [ 1[aJ[ zo [[so][ 20 | [] []

| 7| SILVER,Len | | e Jlo JL JE I T JE T 1z Jse Jleel[ 20 | [ []
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A ]Other
| 1 [BRADLEY, D | [sHArP,B | GOLDEN, A \ LAZARUS, L \ | 660 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
| 2 [RAWLINS, E |  EDWARDS, B | MATTINGLEY, M \ LAST, K \ L 662 | 40 20 | 80 | 40 | \
| 3 [BAINBRIDGE, J | HANHAM,B | MAY, C \ READ, T \ | 676 | 30 30 | 1120 | 70 | \
| 4 |LAzARuS, L |  GOLDEN, A | SILVER L \ HOLE, J | EF || 678 [ 20 40 | 130 | 110 | [
| 5 [RAWLINS, E |  BAINBRIDGE, J | MATTINGLEY, M \ READ, T \ | 668 | 40 | 20 | 170 | 130 | [
| 6 [BRADLEY,D |  GOLDEN, A | LAST, K \ EDWARDS, B | EF || 668 [ 50 10 | 220 | 140 | [
| 7 JsHARP, B | HANHAM, B | LAZARUS,L \ MAY, C \ | 662 | 20 | 40 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 [BRADLEY, D |  GOLDEN,A | BAINBRIDGE, ] |  READ,T \ | 670 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 190 | |
9 |SHARP, B |  |HoLEJ | HANHAM, B \ EDWARDS, B | EF || 668 | 30 30 | 320 | 220 | \
10 [RAWLINS, E |  [sHArP,B | MATTINGLEY, M | Lazarus L | | 666 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 240 | \
11 [BRADLEY, D |  [EDWARDS, B \ MATTINGLEY, M \ SHARP, B | EF || 658 | 40 | 20 | 400 | 260 | \
12 [BAINBRIDGE, J |  [EDWARDS, B \ HANHAM, B \ GOLDEN, A \ | 666 | 10 | 50 | 410 | 310 | \
13 [RAWLINS, E | |tazarus, L | READ, T \ HOLE, J | EF | 668 | 30 | 30 | 440 | 340 | |
14 [EDWARDS, B |  Imav.c | MATTINGLEY, M | sILvERrL \ | 672 | 30 | 30 | 470 | 370 | ]
15 [BAINBRIDGE, J | HANHAM, B | IsHARP,B | RAwLINS E | F | 674 | 20 | 40 | 400 410 | ]
16 [BRADLEY, D |  mav.c | BAINBRIDGE, J \ LAZARUS, L \ | 672 [ 50 [ 10 | 540 | 420 | |
Stadium Knock-Out
Ht 1: Bradley, May, Silver, Edwards (ef) 67.8
Ht 2: Golden, Mattingley, Lazarus, Read 67.8
Ht 3: Hanham, Sharp, Last, Rawlins (ef) 69.6
Final: Bradley, Golden, Hanham, Mattingley 66.6
Extra Races
Ht 1: Cox, Bettis, Bridson, Cresp 69.8
Ht 2: Bridson, Cresp, Bettis, Cox 68.8
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VENUE  BANISTER COURT

' COMPETITION  |LEAGUE (A FIX)

SOUTHAMPTON || 600 || 360 | RAYLEIGH | DATE: | | 08/05/1956|
RESULT: ~ HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER | 1 2 (s & s s 7 & (R p1s 8e [TPTS M PM

1 sRaDLEY, | | 13 sl s 1 [ [ s]l0 | 00 [0 g []

| 2 | [GOLDEN, Alby N Lo 1 Jlo J o J[ JL J[ [ J[ & ] w0 O

s mAwLNS, Eme | | s s s [ I[s]l 10 00 [0 g []

4 warnelevuame | Tollz o v a4 0 ] O

5 i, e | = s 2 s w0 20 [m0 [] []

| 6 | MAY, Charlie || Ladlz o2 fz/[ [ [ J[s][ 70 [[10][ 80 [ [J

| 7 HOLE, Johnny | | laflafoffz] [ = J[ |[4] 0 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ P1s e [TPTS FM P

1 s A | [0 10 0 I 0 I [z (el [z 0 O

2 LansoLe, per | 2 0 sl v 21 [ I[s [ |10 [me ] [J

4 unsTeRD | ] 2 20 I |6 [0 oo w0 [] [J

4 weeRoTTwawe | 52 o (1l L I I[s1[4 (sl 0 O

5 eauvRAY, Les | (2 0 ol x ol | I I[5[s |14 O O

